
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

MCK 1/16/2016

147

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams95 67.01 2.194



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

MCK 1/16/2016

147

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette95 50.58 2.906

16034 Flick Border Collie Sharon Pica90 42.21 3.483

16036 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly90 53.99 2.723



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MCK 1/16/2016

150

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Flirt Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ NT

20037 Teddy Australian Shepherd Lorena Proia NQ 47.22 3.177



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MCK 1/16/2016

156

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Tempi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MCK 1/16/2016

156

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCK 1/16/2016

159

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Brooke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky95 52.69 3.018

16028 Pitch Cocker Spaniel Doris O'Brien NQ NT

16031 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ NT

16030 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 50.06 3.176

16032 Pop Kai Ken Eunice Giles NQ 73.26 2.170



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MCK 1/16/2016

161

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Zig Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier NQ NT

20034 Chip Labrador Retriever Rosemary Decie NQ 57.5 2.8



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCK 1/16/2016

161

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 64.72 2.488



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MCK 1/16/2016

166

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ 59.45 2.792

8001 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 63.83 2.601

8002 Gale Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 78.5 2.115



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MCK 1/16/2016

171

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Charlotte English Cocker Spaniel Susan Karsch NQ 52.37 3.265



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

MCK 1/16/2016

176

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier100 45.88 3.836

20060 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 55.87 3.150

20005 Matilda Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ 61.83 2.847



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MCK 1/16/2016

176

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 44.65 3.942



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MCK 1/16/2016

166

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr100 40.47 4.102

8013 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny100 40.84 4.065

8004 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 46.62 3.561

8005 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 48.75 3.405

8012 Buster All American Jacqueline Soccodato100 50.86 3.264

8006 Beatle Papillon Mary Scesny100 53.49 3.103

8009 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 39.53 4.199

8010 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 44.4 3.739

8007 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 67.45 2.461



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MCK 1/16/2016

166

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 38.67 4.293

12003 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 40.24 4.125

12002 Westley Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 40.26 4.123

12009 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 40.48 4.101

12006 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 41.27 4.022

12012 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 42.41 3.914

12001 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 42.98 3.862

12007 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ NT

12010 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ NT

12011 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 40.24 4.125

12005 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 57.69 2.877



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MCK 1/16/2016

171

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica100 34.71 4.927

16018 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 38.32 4.462

16020 James Shiba Inu Eunice Giles100 39.75 4.302

16014 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 41.21 4.149

16006 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 45.49 3.759

16009 Scout Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky100 48.26 3.543

16013 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 37.5 4.56

16008 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont NQ 39.64 4.314

16012 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 41.39 4.131

16004 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 44.04 3.883

16002 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 44.71 3.825

16010 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain NQ 48.26 3.543

16011 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ 48.66 3.514

16017 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 50.54 3.383

16007 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 54.9 3.115

16015 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 59.65 2.867

16005 Kira Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd NQ 63.19 2.706

16001 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 73.14 2.338



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

MCK 1/16/2016

176

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20009 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 36.37 4.839

20023 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 38.26 4.600

20010 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 40.35 4.362

20012 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 41.33 4.258

20022 Jane Australian Shepherd Laurie Latno100 41.83 4.208

20013 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 44.88 3.922

20018 Georgia Australian Shepherd Rachel Brostrom100 45.17 3.896

20007 Perigee Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ NT

20006 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 41.5 4.241

20020 Juno Australian Shepherd Lorena Proia NQ 44.94 3.916

20015 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 46.77 3.763

20055 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing NQ 47.67 3.692

20008 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 47.99 3.667

20011 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 50.49 3.486

20014 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 51.2 3.438

20017 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 58.84 2.991



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MCK 1/16/2016

176

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Torque Border Collie Amber Genest100 37.81 4.655

24013 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 38.26 4.600

24006 Jester Golden Retriever Pat McKinney100 39.73 4.43

24003 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 45.22 3.892

24005 Clark Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 47.93 3.672

24007 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 54.67 3.219

24004 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest NQ NT

24012 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 42.9 4.103

24011 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 45.31 3.884

24010 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 48.7 3.614



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

MCK 1/16/2016

176

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Super G Border Collie Anne Andrle NQ 42.66 4.126



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

83

MCK 1/16/2016

145

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Zoe Shiba Inu Norah Giles NQ 66.14 2.192



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

MCK 1/16/2016

150

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Benedict Standard Poodle Shelley Brauer NQ 56.1 2.674



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

MCK 1/16/2016

156

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Felix Dachshund Diana Fincher100 54.15 2.881



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MCK 1/16/2016

176

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20024 Bart German Shepherd Dog Diana Fincher NQ 50.45 3.489



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

MCK 1/16/2016

166

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 50.14 3.311

4001 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 60.14 2.760



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MCK 1/16/2016

166

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 43.9 3.781

8015 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers100 60.51 2.743

8014 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 45.73 3.630



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCK 1/16/2016

171

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 41.71 4.1

12015 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 51.17 3.342



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCK 1/16/2016

176

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 44.6 3.946

16023 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 48.84 3.604

16024 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 49.55 3.552

16022 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 80.77 2.179



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MCK 1/16/2016

176

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 54.45 3.232

20027 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 64.72 2.719

20029 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

20030 Neala Bullmastiff Steve Krulish NQ NT

20031 Gwen Bernese Mountain Dog Beth Atkinson NQ 50.43 3.49

20025 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown NQ 53.69 3.278



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MCK 1/16/2016

112

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams100 32.17 3.482



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MCK 1/16/2016

112

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 31.3 3.578



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

MCK 1/16/2016

115

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Teddy Australian Shepherd Lorena Proia100 31.74 3.623

20038 Flirt Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MCK 1/16/2016

123

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Tempi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ NT

8001 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 45.21 2.721



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MCK 1/16/2016

123

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

MCK 1/16/2016

127

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ NT

16036 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ NT

16034 Flick Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 23.76 5.345

16040 Charlotte English Cocker Spaniel Susan Karsch NQ 33.46 3.796

16029 Brooke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 43.16 2.943

16032 Pop Kai Ken Eunice Giles NQ 48.68 2.609



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

MCK 1/16/2016

131

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Chip Labrador Retriever Rosemary Decie NQ 46.5 2.817



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MCK 1/16/2016

131

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 41.6 3.149



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

MCK 1/16/2016

159

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Gale Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 60.36 2.634



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

MCK 1/16/2016

164

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Pitch Cocker Spaniel Doris O'Brien NQ 42.51 3.858

16030 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 51.12 3.208



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MCK 1/16/2016

168

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Zig Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier NQ 34.26 4.904

20060 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 36.77 4.569

20005 Matilda Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ 45.44 3.697

20007 Perigee Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 45.78 3.67



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

MCK 1/16/2016

159

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr100 29.96 5.307

8009 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 30.32 5.244

8005 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 35.27 4.508

8012 Buster All American Jacqueline Soccodato100 39.01 4.076

8004 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 39.38 4.038

8006 Beatle Papillon Mary Scesny100 42.44 3.746

8010 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 31.22 5.093

8013 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 33.35 4.768

8007 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 50.32 3.16

8003 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ 61.48 2.586



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MCK 1/16/2016

159

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 30.07 5.288

12002 Westley Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 31.45 5.056

12007 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 32.2 4.938

12006 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 32.94 4.827

12001 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 33 4.818

12012 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 34.07 4.667

12005 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 40.49 3.927

12008 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 29.09 5.466

12009 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 29.36 5.416

12003 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 31.43 5.059

12019 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 34.11 4.661

12010 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ 38.88 4.09



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

MCK 1/16/2016

164

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 27.39 5.988

16018 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 27.81 5.897

16020 James Shiba Inu Eunice Giles100 31.9 5.141

16017 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 33.85 4.845

16039 Perseus Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 36.98 4.435

16009 Scout Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky100 38.91 4.215

16010 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 40.05 4.095

16011 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ NT

16005 Kira Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd NQ NT

16002 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16003 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 27.86 5.887

16012 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 28.33 5.789

16008 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont NQ 28.46 5.762

16014 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 32.7 5.015

16004 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 33.6 4.881

16006 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 33.69 4.868

16007 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 39.56 4.146

16001 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 48.33 3.393

16015 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 60.26 2.722



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MCK 1/16/2016

168

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 27.86 6.030

20023 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 27.88 6.026

20009 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 29.71 5.655

20013 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 32.24 5.211

20012 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 32.67 5.142

20004 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier100 33.12 5.072

20015 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 36.17 4.645

20011 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 37.34 4.499

20008 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 40.65 4.133

20010 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 29.62 5.672

20014 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 29.7 5.657

20018 Georgia Australian Shepherd Rachel Brostrom NQ 33.01 5.089

20055 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing NQ 36.23 4.637

20020 Juno Australian Shepherd Lorena Proia NQ 37.6 4.468

20017 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 44.07 3.812



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

MCK 1/16/2016

168

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest100 27.21 6.174

24013 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 28.47 5.901

24015 Torque Border Collie Amber Genest100 29.87 5.624

24006 Jester Golden Retriever Pat McKinney100 31.66 5.306

24012 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall100 32.64 5.147

24005 Clark Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 39.94 4.206

24007 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 43.79 3.836

24003 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 32.59 5.155

24010 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 32.62 5.150

24011 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 34.62 4.853

24001 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 44.3 3.792



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MCK 1/16/2016

115

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Jet All American Lee Ann Donner NQ 46.74 2.460



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MCK 1/16/2016

115

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Benedict Standard Poodle Shelley Brauer NQ 35.39 3.25



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MCK 1/16/2016

123

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Felix Dachshund Diana Fincher100 42.09 2.922



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MCK 1/16/2016

123

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Zoe Shiba Inu Norah Giles NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

MCK 1/16/2016

168

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20024 Bart German Shepherd Dog Diana Fincher NQ 42.25 3.976



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

57

MCK 1/16/2016

159

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 47.71 3.333

4002 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier NQ 47.6 3.340



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

MCK 1/16/2016

159

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 34.09 4.664

8015 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers100 50.03 3.178

8014 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 34.38 4.625



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

MCK 1/16/2016

164

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 31.03 5.285

12015 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 38.84 4.222

12018 Logan All American Lee Ann Donner100 50.42 3.253



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

MCK 1/16/2016

168

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 35.47 4.736

16023 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 37.79 4.446

16022 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 49.43 3.399



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

MCK 1/16/2016

168

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 47.93 3.505

20030 Neala Bullmastiff Steve Krulish NQ 44.14 3.806

20025 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown NQ 49.71 3.38

20028 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 56.32 2.983



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/16/2016

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

16033 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams55 36.5



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/16/2016

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

16031 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ 30.52

16036 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 49.9



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/16/2016

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

20007 Perigee Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea69 27.29

20036 Zig Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier68 21.37

20060 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales55 22.4

20038 Flirt Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ 34.33



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/16/2016

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

24016 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez68 28.38



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/16/2016

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

8007 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 24 

8012 Buster All American Jacqueline Soccodato NQ 37.06



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/16/2016

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

12019 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 39.33



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/16/2016

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

16028 Pitch Cocker Spaniel Doris O'Brien58 26.71



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/16/2016

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

20004 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier74 27.63

20005 Matilda Golden Retriever Christine Miele69 29.1

20022 Jane Australian Shepherd Laurie Latno65 28.85

20020 Juno Australian Shepherd Lorena Proia NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/16/2016

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

16008 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont79 30.68

16001 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 39.42

16005 Kira Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd NQ 34.12



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/16/2016

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

20018 Georgia Australian Shepherd Rachel Brostrom75 29.63



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/16/2016

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

8010 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire73 40.73



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/16/2016

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

16014 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 30.37



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/16/2016

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

20010 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly67 36.6

20014 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 38.61



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/16/2016

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

24010 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett74 30.56

24003 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 33.62



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/16/2016

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

12018 Logan All American Lee Ann Donner NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/16/2016

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

16038 Jet All American Lee Ann Donner NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/16/2016

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

20025 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown74 29.76



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/16/2016

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

4006 Glory Chihuahua Carole A. Bolan70 37.82



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/16/2016

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

8014 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon66 31.83



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/16/2016

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

20031 Gwen Bernese Mountain Dog Beth Atkinson60 38.91



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/16/2016

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

4005 Clover Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ 49.93



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/16/2016

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

12015 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen64 34.19



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/16/2016

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

16022 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 38 



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 1/16/2016

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

20029 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT


